family use,’ with 24 1-bedroom units, 32 2-bedroom units and 32 3-bedroom units. 1-bedroom 
units call for 1.5 spaces; 2-bedroom units call for 1.75 spaces and 3-bedroom units call for 2 
spaces. Therefore, the maximum parking spaces, including ADA parking spaces, would be one-

hundred and fifty-six (156). The applicant proposes one-hundred and fifty-six (156) parking 
spaces. (D) All parking stalls have been reviewed for compliance with the dimensional 
requirements of this section. As a condition of approval, prior to certificate of occupancy, drive 
aisles and parking areas will be inspected to ensure they meet standards for surfacing,